9220

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office May 28th, 1935 according to adjournment. Members of the Board
present:

R. C. Benton, Chairman

Ce A¢ Small

He G, Avant

F. L. Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that Angelo Bullard be allowed to pay 1/2 years

peddler's license on account of his peddling only sixty dayse

Ordered: that R, W, Scott's tax valuation for 1935 be changed

as follows:

40 acres home be valued $3,000,00
21 44/100 part home be valued 325400

Ordered: that W, L., Hobbs be allowed to settle Mrs. Amanda
Huffham's texes due on 2 lots at a valuation of $200.00, and also
valued at $200,00 for 1935.

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good énd lawful

men to serve as Jurors at the June term of Court:

Bogue W. E, Pope
Bolton Kenneth Dorwood
Bug Hill Macey Long
Chadbourn Je H, Land

Jo Ty Fipps

- Cerro G ordo W. K. Nance

Fair Bluff Hasket Floyd
Lees Albert McLamb
Ransom Le T, Grice
Tatum Natty Williamson

Re M, Ballard
Waccamaw Rufus Newell
Welches GreekE Ne A. Shipman
Western Prohgi K. C, Brown
Williams : Will Williams
South Williams D. F. Fowler
Whiteville L. 0. Sellers

Gaston Sellers




AACS97

221

RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE COLUMBUS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Board of Education of Columbus Counﬁy met in called session in the
office of the Board at Whiteville, N, C., on Monday, May 27th, 1935, with
the following members present:

Mr., Fo Te Wooten, Chairman
Mr. Carl Meares

Mr., R. G. Burns

Mr. I, Ts Newton

Mr. A. P. Rogers

After having surveyed the needs of the county schools with respect to
additional class rooms and the need of other physical equipment, the follow=-
ing resolution was adopted by unanimous vote:

"Resolved that the Board of Education of Columbus County, after
careful survey of the school needs, does hereby request the County Commis-
sloners to furnish funds necessary to builld, remodel and equip the pro-
posed buildings and additions to buildings listed below.

"We find as a fact that each of the items listed below is a nec-

essity in order that a six months school may be economically, adequately,
and effifiently operated as provided by the Constitutiom."

Respectfully submitted

Board of Education of Columbus County

By Fo To Wooten _
Chairman

By He Do Browning Il
Secretary

May 27th, 1935
Whiteville, N, C. .

TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS i COLUMBUS COUNTY

' The Board of Education has made a survey of the needs of the schools
of the County, and is pleased to submit to you the following itemized list
of physical equipment needed for each school.

_We find as a fact that the list given below covers only such projects
as, in our opinion, are a necessity in order that we may pperate a six months
school term, as provided by the Constitution,

' Please glve this request &our most careful consideratione
(1) Williams Township School

23 class rooms, auditorium seating 1000-Two story $ 75,000,00

If built one store $77,250.00

(2) New Hope School

10 class rooms and auditorium 30,000,00
(3) Hallsboro Addition

4 class rooms and new tollets 12,0004,00
(4) Whiteville High School 60,000,00

(5) Tabor School
4 class room addition
Steam heat 0ld building
Remodel o0ld building 15,000,00



922

(6) Chadbourn School

Agricultural Building $ 9,000,000
(7) Evergreen School

2 class romm addition 7,000400
(8) Acme-Delco School

Gymnasium 5,000.00
(9)  Fair Bluff School |

Agriculture Building $9,000.00

Steam heat old building 35,000,00 12,000,00
(10) Guideway School

2 room addition 5,000.,00
(11) Cerro Gordo School

Agriculture Building 9,000,400

| Total $239,000.00

Respectfully submitted,

Columbus County Board of Education

F, T, Wooten

Carl Meares

I, T, Newton

R, G, Burns

A, P, Rogers

COST OF SCHOOL PROJECTS NEEDED FOR COLUMBUS COUNTY

May 27th, 1935.

By Gove
County Grant
Williams Township 23 rooms and auditorium 41,250.00 33,750,00
New Hope 10 rooms and auddtorium 16,500,00  13,500400
Hallsboro 4 class rooms addition
and toillets 6,600,00 5,400,400
Whiteville High School 33,000,600 27,000,00
Tabor City 4 class rooms, remodel
0ld building 8,250.,00 6,750.,00
Chadbourn Agriculture bullding 4,950,00 4,050,00
Evergreen 2 class rooms addition
added toilet rooms 3,850,400 3,150.00
Acme-Delco Gymnasium 2,750600 2,250.,00
Fair Bluff Agriculture building
steam heat o0ld bullding 6,600.,00 5,400.00
Guideway 2 room addition 2,750.00 2,250.00
Cerro Gordo Agriculture building 4,950,00 4,050.,00

$13T,250,00 $107,550.00 $239,000.00

—

Total
75,000,00
30,000,00

12,000.00
© 60,000,00

15,000,400
9,000400

7,000400
5,000400

12,000400
5,000400
9,000.00




AAC897

it
s AT

On motion of C. A, Small, seconded by Fe. L, Formy Duval, it is ﬁﬁamiouslyj
ordered by this Board, all members being present, that the foregoing applica-
tion submitted by the County Board of Education for school buildings in Columbus
County be: adpptede It is further ordered thaﬁ 0ld-Dock - Nakina schools
project is to be included when requested by the Board of Education and éub-
mitted to this Board.

Ordered: that Bank of Whiteville property in Bug Hill Township be cor=-
rected to read 25 acres valued $200.00.

Ordered: that Bank of Whiteville Liquidating Agent be allowed to pay
and
Robert/Marshall Shipman's taxes at 6% penalty flate

o,

Ordered: that J. K. Powell be appointed as Prosecuting Attorney for
Recorder?!s Court until first Monday in December 1936

Ordered: that Lila Mae Dyson be appointed Clerk in Auditor's office
until first Monday in December 1936.

Ordered: that Jackson Greer Sr. be appointed County Attorney at a

salary of $75.00 per month

Orderdd: that Roy Wright, Mrs. Bessie M. Wright, and D, L. & M, F,
Harrelson be allowed to pay their 1932 and prior years taxes by paying ten

per-cent interest flat. .

Ordered: that Mrs. &, J, Pierce Est. be allowed to pay 1932 and prior

years taxes by paying 6% interest flat.

Ordered: that B. R, Soles and Billie Soles, Chadbourn, each be allowed
$3.00 present reliefs

Ordered: that the following refund be granted:
Bank of Jhiteville 1934 tax Error in listing $10.55




224

Orderedk that the following General County bllls be allowed and

palad:

R. J, Lamb Envelopes for Tax Collector $ 8.46
L. E, Formy Duval Listing and checking taxes 116,20
Ge Fo Holmes Listing®and chenking taxes 33 .42
L, N, Baldwin Listing and checking taxes - 59,460
W, H, Pierce Sr. Listing and checking taxes 83430
R, Y, Applewhite Advance on tax listing 25,00
J. W, Joyner Listing and checking taxes : 93 .40
H, %, Powell Listing and checking taxes : 2837
S. P. Stanley Listing and checking taxes 38,02
Boyd Benton Listing and checking taxes 43,22
Coe L.Ross Listing and checking taxes 79.15
Ce I. Hoss Advance on tax listing : 15.00
Page Benton Amount paid for carpenter work 8.25
E, We Williamson - Listing and checking taxes 79.05

14

There being no further business to came befpre
the Board at this time,‘adjournment was voted in order until Monday,

June 3rd, 1935,

Approves@®

evBacet | /1 ¢ LU P
Clerk .

Chairman




